#### ACADEMIC STAFF COLLEGE JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA NEW DELHI-110025

## 3<sup>rd</sup> ONE WEEK INTERACTION PROGRAMME FOR RESEARCH SCHOLAR

### **INAUGURAL SESSION**

4<sup>th</sup> March, 2013 11.00 A. M

#### PROGRAMME

11.00 –11.10 a.m.	Welcome	<b>Prof. M. Mujtaba Khan</b> Director, Academic Staff College Jamia Millia Islamia
11.10 –11.20 a.m.	Introduction to the Course	<b>Dr. S. Azra Khursheed</b> Course Coordinator, Assistant Professor, Academic Staff College Jamia Millia Islamia
11.20 – 11.30 a.m.	Introduction of the Participants	
11.30 – 11.50 a.m.	Inaugural Address by the Chief Guest	<b>Mr. Surender Yadav, IPS</b> New Delhi
11.50 –11.55 a.m.	Vote of Thanks	<b>Dr. Anisur Rahman</b> Associate Professor, Academic Staff College Jamia Millia Islamia

Prof. M. Mujtaba Khan Director

#### ACADEMIC STAFF COLLEGE JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA NEW DELHI-110025

# 3<sup>rd</sup> ONE WEEK INTRACTION PROGRAMME FOR RESEARCH SCHOLAR

## VALEDICTORY FUNCTION

9<sup>th</sup> March, 2013

#### 01.00 P. M

#### PROGRAMME

01.00 –01.05 p.m.	Welcome	<b>Prof. M. Mujtaba Khan</b> Director, Academic Staff College Jamia Millia Islamia
01.10 –01.20 p.m.	Presentation of Report of the Programme by Course Coordinator	<b>Dr. S. Azra Khursheed</b> Course Coordinator, Assistant Professor, Academic Staff College Jamia Millia Islamia
01.20 –01.30 p.m.	Impressions by the Participants	
01.30 – 2.50 p.m.	Valedictory Address & Distribution of Certificates by the Chief Guest	<b>Dr. Shikha Kumar, IAS</b> New Delhi
01.50 – 01.55 p.m.	Vote of Thanks	<b>Dr. Anisur Rahman</b> Associate Professor, Academic Staff College Jamia Millia Islamia

Prof. M. Mujtaba Khan Director